ar. 16.2

to the Anni-t ?	PATENTS	
	Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attac	
.Name of convey		2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Lee Cupps	
	Eva Bogdan	Name: <u>The Procter & Gamble Company</u>
	nond Todd Henry	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Russ	ell James Sheldon	6090 Center Hill Road
Willia	m Lee Seibel	Cincinnati, OH 45224
	ey Joseph Ares	
	i) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 図 No
3. Nature of conve	eyance:	-
S Assisse	nent D Margar	10-05-2000
⊠ Assignn	nent 🗆 Merger	1200 MM 2200 MM 2000 MEN 1800 MM 1800
☐ Security	Agreement Change of name	
☐ Other_		101479677
Execution Date: A	August 2, 1999	13.11.90//
	ber(s) or patent number(s):	
If this docum	ent is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	pplication No(s). 09/308,790	B. Patent No(s).
	d: 8/9/99	• •
	se: 6391	
	Additional numb	pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.Name and addr	ess of party to whom correspondence concerning	g 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
document should	be mailed:	
	be mailed: C. Kellerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: <u>James</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: <u>James</u>	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	
Name: <u>James</u> Internal Address:	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed
Name: <u>James</u> Internal Address:	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center	☐ Enclosed
Name: <u>James</u> Internal Address:	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd.	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: <u>James</u> Internal Address:	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd.	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480
Name: <u>James</u> Internal Address:	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd.	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480
Name: <u>James</u> Internal Address:	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd. Mason, OH 45040	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: <u>James</u> Internal Address:	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd. Mason, OH 45040	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480
Name: <u>James</u> Internal Address:	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd. Mason, OH 45040	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: James Internal Address: Street Address:	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd. Mason, OH 45040 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Name: James Internal Address: Street Address:	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd. Mason, OH 45040 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Name: James Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and To the best of	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd. Mason, OH 45040 DO NOT USE signature. my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: James Internal Address: Street Address: 9. Statement and To the best of copy of the orig	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd. Mason, OH 45040 DO NOT USE signature. my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatiginal document.	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Name: James Internal Address: Street Address: 9. Statement and To the best of copy of the orig	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd. Mason, OH 45040 DO NOT USE signature. my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document. man Serven Signing.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE ion isstruction and correct and any attached copy is a true Sectional ture Date
Name: James Internal Address: Street Address: 9. Statement and To the best of copy of the orig	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd. Mason, OH 45040 DO NOT USE signature. my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document. man Serven Signing.	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE ion isstrue and correct and any attached copy is a true
9.Statement and To the best of copy of the orig James C. Kellerr	C. Kellerman THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Health Care Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Rd. Mason, OH 45040 DO NOT USE signature. my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document. man Serven Signing.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE ion isstruction and correct and any attached copy is a true Sectional ture Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

6391RCD.doc

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the inventors in this application, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled GUANIDINYLAMINO HETEROCYCLE COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS ALPHA-2 ADRENOCEPTOR AGONISTS Attorney's Docket No. 6391, and filed as Serial No.PCT/US97/20550, filed November 21, 1997 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US and filing date when ascertained) and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application(s):

60/031,756, filed November 25, 1996

to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent and the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application and as set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application. The ASSIGNMENT of said provisional patent application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) respectively.

Thomas Lee Cupps

STATE OF New York Ohio

COUNTY OF Warren

SS

On this 16 h day of James 1998, before me personally appeared Thomas Lee Cupps of Norwich, County of Chenango, State of New York to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

MARY ANN MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 20, 2000

Sophie Eva Bogdan		
STATE OF Ohio	} }	
COUNTY OF	}	
of Maineville, County	of Warren, State of O strument, and acknowle	998, before me personally appeared Sophie Eva Bogdan hio to me known to be the person named in and who edged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
Raymond Todd Henry		
STATE OF Ohio	} }	
COUNTY OF	}	
		1998, before me personally appeared Raymond Todd, State of Ohio to me known to be the personment, and acknowledged to me that <i>he/she</i> executed the rth.
Russell James Sheldo	n	
STATE OFOhio	} }	
COUNTY OF	} 55	
On this	strument, and acknowle	<u>1998</u> , before me personally appeared Russell James f Ohio to me known to be the person named in and who edged to me that <i>he/she</i> executed the same for the uses

William Lee Seibel		
STATE OF Ohio	}	
COUNTY OF	<pre>} SS }</pre>	
of Hamilton, County of Butler, S	1998, before me personally appeared William Late of Ohio to me known to be the person named in and who owledged to me that <i>he/she</i> executed the same for the uses	executed
Jeffrey Joseph Ares		
STATE OF Ohio	} } SS	
COUNTY OF	j	
of Hamilton, County of Butler, S	1998, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Josate of Ohio to me known to be the person named in and who owledged to me that <i>he/she</i> executed the same for the uses	executed

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the inventors in this application, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled GUANIDINYLAMINO HETEROCYCLE COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS ALPHA-2 ADRENOCEPTOR AGONISTS Attorney's Docket No. 6391, and filed as Serial No.PCT/US97/20550, filed November 21, 1997 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US and filing date when ascertained) and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application(s):

60/031,756, filed November 25, 1996

to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent and the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application and as set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application. The ASSIGNMENT of said provisional patent application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) respectively.

} } SS				
}				
igo, State of Ne nt, and acknowle	w York to me kr	nown to be the	person named	in and who
	ngo. State of Ne	f 1998, before me ago, State of New York to me know, and acknowledged to me that	f 1998, before me personally appago, State of New York to me known to be the ht, and acknowledged to me that he/she exec	} f 1998, before me personally appeared Thomas ngo, State of New York to me known to be the person named nt, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same to

Sophie Eval Bogdan Sophie Eval Bogdan
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Warren SSS
On this 30 day of January 1998, before me personally appeared Sophie Eva Bogda of Mainwille Atour of Warren, State of Ohio to me known to be the person named in and whe executed the label of the label of the label of the use and purposes therein set forth. SINA M. RUSK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 7/23/2002
STATE OF Ohio } COUNTY OF Warren }
On this 2 day of 1998, before me personally appeared Raymond Tode Henry of Placant Politic, County of 1998, before me personally appeared Raymond Tode Henry of Placant Politic, County of 1998, before me personally appeared Raymond Tode Henry of Placant Politic, County of 1998, before me personally appeared Raymond Tode Henry of Placant Politic, State of Ohio to me known to be the person named in and whole to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and proposes therein set forth. SINA M. RUSK Notery Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 7/23 2002 Russell James Sheldon
STATE OF Ohio } COUNTY OF WOSE } SS
On this day of which is before me personally appeared Russell James Shelden of Fairfield County of Butler, State of Ohio to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SINA M. RUSK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 1/23/2002

Attorney Docket No. 6391 Page 3 of 3

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF

On this Amaly 1998, before me personally appeared William Lee Seibel of Hamilton, County of Butter State of Ohio to me knowp to be the person named in and who executed the above instrained and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and pur-

poses therein set forth.

SINA M. RUSK

Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 7/23/2012

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Warren

day of <u>January 1998</u>, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Joseph Ares sales, State of Odio to me known to be the person named in and who executed nd acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and pur-

poses th

SINA M. RUSK

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 08/21/2000